

2022 RENNEBOHM PARK WEST TENNIS COURTS

CONTRACT NO. 9179

DATE: 7/7/22

**Wolf Paving & Excavating of
Madison, Inc.**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
Section B: Proposal Page			
10802 - ROOT CUTTING - UNDISTRIBUTED - LF	40.00	\$7.00	\$280.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	1098.00	\$17.00	\$18,666.00
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	2205.00	\$3.00	\$6,615.00
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	639.00	\$14.00	\$8,946.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	1543.00	\$23.00	\$35,489.00
20219 - BREAKER RUN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	150.00	\$19.00	\$2,850.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	314.00	\$10.00	\$3,140.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	18.00	\$4.00	\$72.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	314.00	\$10.00	\$3,140.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	264.00	\$10.00	\$2,640.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - SY	314.00	\$10.00	\$3,140.00
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	771.00	\$8.00	\$6,168.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 - TON	761.00	\$22.00	\$16,742.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	405.00	\$135.00	\$54,675.00
40321 - UNDERCUT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY	75.00	\$17.00	\$1,275.00
40302 - PAVEMENT JOINT GRINDING - LF	408.00	\$10.30	\$4,202.40
90000 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 10' HEIGHT CHAIN LINK FENCE, COMPLETE - LF	552.00	\$146.50	\$80,868.00
90001 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' WIDTH CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, COMPLETE - EA	4.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
90002 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 10' WIDTH CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, COMPLETE - EA	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
90003 - FURNISH AND INSTALL NET POST - EA	6.00	\$1,880.00	\$11,280.00
90004 - FURNISH AND INSTALL NET TIE DOWN - EA	3.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00
90005 - EXPANSION JOINT SEALING - ACRYLIC SEALED SPORT COURTS - LF	408.00	\$7.45	\$3,039.60
90006 - PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLEXIBLE CRACK REPAIR SYSTEM - LF	408.00	\$20.00	\$8,160.00
90007 - PAVEMENT SEAL COAT - ACRYLIC - SY	2204.00	\$15.25	\$33,611.00
90008 - TENNIS COURT LINE PAINTING - EA	6.00	\$1,667.00	\$10,002.00
90009 - PICKLEBALL COURT LINE PAINTING - EA	6.00	\$1,667.00	\$10,002.00
28 Items	Totals		\$348,243.00